MKWI80 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2025-09-01  Rev:1    MKWI80 Series – EC Notes  1
MKWI80 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 80W, Highest Power Density
Features
►Smallest Encapsulated 80W Converter
►Ultra-compact 2"×1" Package
►Ultra-high Power Density 93W/in³
►Excellent Efficiency up to 92%
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►I/O Isolation 1500 VDC
►Wide Operating Ambient Temp. Range
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Very Low No Load Power Consumption
►Under-voltage, Overload/Temperature and Short Circuit Protection
►Remote On/Off Control, Output Voltage Trim
►Shielded Metal Case with Insulated Baseplate
►UL/cUL/IEC/EN 62368-1 Safety Approval & CE Marking
Applications
►Distributed power architectures
►Workstations
►Computer equipment
►Communications equipment
Product Overview
The MKWI80 series is a cutting-edge 80W encapsulated isolated DC-DC converter in a compact 2"×1" package. With an impressive power density of
93W/in³ and efficiency up to 92%, it is tailored for space-sensitive applications without compromising on performance. The series features an ultra-wide 4:1
input voltage range, fully regulated outputs, and 1500 VDC I/O isolation, ensuring dependable operation in diverse and challenging environments.
In addition, the MKWI80 series offers a wide operating temperature range, remote On/Off control, and output voltage trim functionality. Its ultra-low no-load
power consumption and comprehensive protections-including under-voltage, overload, temperature, and short circuit safeguards-ensure reliable and

Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MKWI80-24S05
24
(9 ~ 36)
5 16000 3663
45
28600 91
MKWI80-24S12 12 6600 3587 4950 92
MKWI80-24S15 15 5300 3601 3150 92
MKWI80-24S24 24 3300 3587 1250 92
MKWI80-24S48 48 1670 3630 330 92
MKWI80-24S54 54 1480 3620 250 92
MKWI80-24D12 ±12 ±3300 3587 2500# 92
MKWI80-24D15 ±15 ±2660 3614 1600# 92
MKWI80-48S05
48
(18 ~ 75)
5 16000 1832
35
28600 91
MKWI80-48S12 12 6600 1793 4950 92
MKWI80-48S15 15 5300 1800 3150 92
MKWI80-48S24 24 3300 1793 1250 92
MKWI80-48S48 48 1670 1815 330 92
MKWI80-48S54 54 1480 1810 250 92
MKWI80-48D12 ±12 ±3300 1793 2500# 92
MKWI80-48D15 ±15 ±2660 1807 1600# 92
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (100ms. max)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2025-09-01  Rev:1    MKWI80 Series – EC Notes  26
Part Number Structure
54: VDC54
M -
Package Type
K 80
2" X 1"
Output Power
80 Watt
Output Voltage
05S24WI
Input Voltage Range
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
48: VDC48
18 VDC~ 7548:
9 VDC~ 3624:
15: VDC15
24: VDC24
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
N
Negative logic
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MKWI80 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MKWI80-24S05 114,244
Hours
MKWI80-24S12 244,579
MKWI80-24S15 250,513
MKWI80-24S24 294,163
MKWI80-24S48 268,468
MKWI80-24S54 260,681
MKWI80-24D12 276,722
MKWI80-24D15 269,302
MKWI80-48S05 141,755
MKWI80-48S12 274,229
MKWI80-48S15 284,237
MKWI80-48S24 324,228
MKWI80-48S48 256,070
MKWI80-48S54 264,513
MKWI80-48D12 262,059
MKWI80-48D15 275,761
	mA
	---
	0.5
	---
	Positive logic Control Input Current (on)
	MΩ
	---
	---
	1000
	I/O Isolation Resistance
	RFI
	Lead Temperature (1.5mm from case for 10Sec.)